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Staffordshire Rugby Union

Mini and Youth Committee Meeting
Held at Longton Rugby Club on 5 March 2018 at 7:30 PM
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Those Present
	Robin Websdale
	Chair Mini & Youth
	07977 592215
	robin.websdale@hotmail.co.uk 

	Mark Hall
	Trentham
	07932 607127
	mandhsheetmetal@live.co.uk 

	Mick Proctor
	RFU CB Rep
	07718 364357
	mp01@btinternet.com

	Marcus Midwinter
	Leek
	07976634336
	mkmidwinter@sky.com 

	Stephen Eastwood
	Burton on Trent
	07850 320368
	Stephen.eastwood3@btinternet.com 

	Simon Barker
	Burntwood
	07703 884699
	Simonb3773@gmail.com 

	Nick Hardy
	Lichfield 
	07767 613477
	nick.hardy@gva.co.uk 

	Ian Cantrill
	Stafford
	07814 077604
	ian.cantrill@hotmail.com

	Simon Hincks
	RFU
	07912541471
	simonhincks@rfu.com

	Mike Yorke
	Stoke
	
	mikejaneyorke@hotmail.com

	Richard Scuffam
	Walsall
	07713 455182
	rscuffam@gmail.com 

	Michelle Brough
	Wolverhampton
	07909 822504
	michelle.brough@yahoo.co.uk

	Richard Baker
	Stafford
	07804 497291
	richnbaker@ntlworld.com; richnbaker@me.com

	Paul Simon
	Uttoxeter
	
	paul.simon1@tesco.net; 

	Doug Finney
	Longton 
	07801 711186
	dcfinney@btinternet.com 

	John Atkin
	SRU
	01543 472605
	j.atkin12@btinternet.com 

	Jason Farr
	Newcastle
	07946 526323
	info@newcastle.pet.care.co.uk 

	Michelle Banks
	Willenhall
	07432 028356
	juniorchair@willenhall.gmail.com

	Mike Bezus
	Trentham
	07831 848153
	mtb@scsgroup.com

	Richard Jones
	Stoke
	07803 618838
	richard@thelevels.net 

	Ian Meakin
	Leek
	07817 846736
	Ianmeakin64@gmail.com

	Rich Meredith
	Stone
	
	

	John Bekalo
	Stone
	
	jbekalo@gmail.com


Apologies 

	Scott Raine
	Stafford
	
	staffordrufcjuniorchair@gmail.com

	Gav Jones
	Walsall 
	07432 025253
	gavinjones14@live.co.uk

	Deon Vlok
	Eccleshall
	
	deon.vlok@sky.com

	Chris Roberts
	Eccleshall
	
	chris.roberts@optima-ws.co.uk


Distribution
Those present and giving apologies plus:-

	Glyn Bennett
	Barton u Needwood 
	07879 421474
	glyn-bennett@outlook.com

	Ian Davies
	Handsworth
	07753 282288
	iandavieshandsworth@gmail.com

	Ian Baker
	Burton (Chair)
	
	

	Damian Hopkins
	Stoke
	
	

	Alun Wickham
	Wolverhampton
	
	alun.wickham@btinternet.com

	Chris Pinfold
	Tamworth
	
	junior.chairman@trufc.com

	Howard Johnson
	Handsworth
	07831 466583
	h_johnson4@sky.com

	Barrie Newton
	Rugeley
	07929 147933
	barrie.newton@bannerbatteries.com

	Gary Trow
	Cannock
	07852 267757
	garytrow@yahoo.com 

	Craig Shaw
	Tamworth
	07929 959305
	ch.shaw27@aol.co.uk

	Asa Skipp
	Tamworth
	07504 427368
	asaskipp@hotmail.com

	James Hitchen
	Lichfield 
	07717 501285
	jch39@icloud.com 

	Rich Morrall 
	Wednesbury
	07837 913988
	Richmmm.989@gmail.com


 

Principal Points Arising
	ITEM
	NOTE
	ACTION



	Chairman’s Report
	The chairman, Robin Websdale thanked everybody who has helped organise the mini and youth rugby across Staffordshire during the last season. 

Special thanks given to the competition organisers and clubs who organised the festivals. He was very pleased to report that the competition finals all rn smoothly and that all the festivals were well organised and led to many children, both boys and girls, having a fantastic day playing the sport of rugby. 

He also thanked the referee society for providing referees for the finals day.

One issue that has arisen is that some clubs have very large squads, and this led to some players not being able to play in the finals. 

Discussion followed regarding this and how clubs need to organise themselves to be able to cope with these large numbers. Simon Hincks, RDO, is available to advise clubs how to keep and manage age groups that have large numbers of players


	

	Appointment of Officers for 2018 - 19
	Chairman Robin Websdale
Vice chairman Mark Hall
Secretary Nick Hardy


	All Clubs to note.

	Competition Organisers
	It has been agreed that the following will take on the role of Competition Organisers for 2018/19. 

Under 17s Mark Hall
Under 16s Robin Websdale
Under 15s faces skip [Note: nominated in his absence]
Under 14s Jason far
Under 13s Iain Eadie 


	

	Competition Formats
	The age group Competitions for 2018-19 will take the following formats 

Competitions next season will be the same but at under 16’s there will be a league competition which includes two divisions in which clubs have been seeded. To ensure that the competition follows the philosophy of the RFU’s Code of practice, strict rules have been agreed. All clubs are expected to follow these rules to the letter.
U12: Waterfall held on a single day 

U13: Waterfall held over five Sundays

U14: Cup and Plate

U15: Cup and Plate

U16: League

U17: Knockout Competition over two Sundays 


	Competition Organisers



	County Competition Results

2017-18
	Competition
Winner


Finalist
Under 17s Cup 
Stoke-on-Trent 

Burton
Under 16s Cup
Tamworth 

Leek
Under 16s Plate 
Lichfield 

Wolverhampton
Under 15s Cup 
Lichfield 

Uttoxeter 
Under 15s Plate 
Leek 


Wolverhampton
Under 14s Cup 
Newcastle 

Lichfield
Under 14s Plate 
Wolverhampton 

Uttoxeter
Under 13s Cup 
Lichfield 

Barton

	

	County Festivals -  Venues and Dates for

2018-19
	All festivals will take place on Sunday 14th April 2019
Under 12‘s 
Stoke on Trent 
Under 11s 
Walsall
Under 10’s 
Cannock
Under 9’s 
Newcastle
Under 8’s 
Trentham
Under 7’s 
Stafford

	All to note / promote



	Fair Play Award
	Agreed that Fair Play awards will continue to be made at County Festivals for 2018/18 season for U7-U12 Age Groups.

Fair play awards made this year
Under 7’s 
Burton
Under 8’s 
Stoke
Under 9’s 
not given
Under 10’s 
Newcastle
Under 11s 
Leek Hammerheads

Under 12’s 
to be informed

	All to note / promote



	Youth Competition Finals – Venues and Dates


	It was agreed by those present that County Competition Finals will be hosted by the following clubs on the dates given in the Age Grade Calendar

Under 17s Trentham
Under 16s Leek
Under 15s Tamworth
Under 14s Newcastle 
Under 13s Lichfield

	All to note / promote


